

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000 TEST PITS zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	10.00 \$ 0.10
(\$ 0.01 ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	250.00 \$ 2.50
(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	20.00 \$ 0.20
(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW fifteen dollars		
	Dollars	200.00 \$ 3,000.00
(\$ 15.00 ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW seventy five dollars		
	Dollars	50.00 \$ 3,750.00
(\$ 75.00 ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH forty five dollars		
	Dollars	50.00 \$ 2,250.00
(\$ 45.00 ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH forty five dollars		
	Dollars	50.00 \$ 2,250.00
(\$ 45.00 ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING seven		
	Dollars	400.00 \$ 2,800.00
(\$ 7.00 ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP fifty		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 50.00 ) LF		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP fifty		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 50.00 ) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP fifty		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 50.00 ) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP fifty		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 50.00 ) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE one thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 7,500.00
(\$ 1,500.00 ) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER one thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	17.00 \$ 25,500.00
(\$ 1,500.00 ) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET one thousand		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 1,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING seven hundred fifty		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 3,750.00
(\$ 750.00 ) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN five hundred		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 2,500.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY) one hundred twenty two thousand		
	Dollars	2.00 \$ 244,000.00
(\$ 122,000.00 ) EA		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY) one hundred thirty two thousand		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 132,000.00
(\$ 132,000.00 ) EA		
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY) one hundred thirty nine thousand		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 139,000.00
(\$ 139,000.00 ) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
seven hundred fifty dollars	Dollars	2.00 \$ 1,500.00
(\$ 750.00 ) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
nine hundred dollars	Dollars	2.00 \$ 1,800.00
(\$ 900.00 ) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
five hundred	Dollars	2.00 \$ 1,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
twenty	Dollars	800.00 \$ 16,000.00
(\$ 20.00 ) SY		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
seventy	Dollars	20.00 \$ 1,400.00
(\$ 70.00 ) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 two hundred twenty five		
	Dollars	106.00 \$ 23,850.00
(\$ 225.00 ) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
two hundred twenty five	Dollars	120.00 \$ 27,000.00
(\$ 225.00 ) TN		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA two hundred fifty dollars		
	Dollars 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
( \$ 250.00 ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR fifty dollars		
	Dollars 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
( \$ 50.00 ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars 650.00	\$ 6.50
( \$ 0.01 ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER six dollars		
	Dollars 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
( \$ 6.00 ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
ten	Dollars 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
( \$ 10.00 ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
two hundred	Dollars 2.00	\$ 400.00
( \$ 200.00 ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

six hundred eighteen thousand fifty two Dollars      and      eighty Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 618,052.80  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. <u>1</u>	No. <u>2</u>
No. <u>3</u>	No. <u>4</u>

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

Agua Lin  
Utility

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000 TEST PITS		
ONE	Dollars	10.00 \$ 10.00
(\$ 1.00 ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
ZERO DOLLAR ONE CENT	Dollars	250.00 \$ 2.50
(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
ONE	Dollars	20.00 \$ 20.00
(\$ 1.00 ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
ONE	Dollars	200.00 \$ 200.00
(\$ 1.00 ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
ONE	Dollars	50.00 \$ 50.00
(\$ 1.00 ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		
ONE	Dollars	50.00 \$ 50.00
(\$ 1.00 ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH		
ONE	Dollars	50.00 \$ 50.00
(\$ 1.00 ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
ONE	Dollars	400.00 \$ 400.00
(\$ 1.00 ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP		
FIFTY	Dollars	16.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 50.00 ) LF		

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP <u>ONE HUNDRED</u>	Dollars	16.00 \$ <u>1,600.00</u>
( \$ <u>100.00</u> ) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP <u>ONE HUNDRED</u>	Dollars	16.00 \$ <u>1,600.00</u>
( \$ <u>100.00</u> ) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP <u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY</u>	Dollars	16.00 \$ <u>2,400.00</u>
( \$ <u>150.00</u> ) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE <u>FIVE HUNDRED</u>	Dollars	5.00 \$ <u>2,500.00</u>
( \$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER <u>FIVE HUNDRED</u>	Dollars	17.00 \$ <u>8,500.00</u>
( \$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET <u>TWO HUNDRED FIFTY</u>	Dollars	1.00 \$ <u>250.00</u>
( \$ <u>250.00</u> ) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING <u>TWO HUNDRED</u>	Dollars	5.00 \$ <u>1,000.00</u>
( \$ <u>200.00</u> ) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN <u>FIVE</u>	Dollars	5.00 \$ <u>25.00</u>
( \$ <u>5.00</u> ) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY) <u>ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND</u>	Dollars	2.00 \$ <u>202,000.00</u>
( \$ <u>101,000.00</u> ) EA		

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY) <u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND</u>	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>125,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>125,000.00</u> ) EA		
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY) <u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND</u>	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>150,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>150,000.00</u> ) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE <u>FIVE</u>	Dollars 2.00	\$ <u>10.00</u>
(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE <u>ONE HUNDRED</u>	Dollars 2.00	\$ <u>200.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u> ) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX <u>FIVE</u>	Dollars 2.00	\$ <u>10.00</u>
(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH <u>Forty-two DOLLARS</u> <u>FIFTY CENTS</u>	<del>Dollars</del> 800.00	\$ <u>34,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>42.50</u> ) SY		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>TWENTY-FIVE</u>	Dollars 20.00	\$ <u>500.00</u>
(\$ <u>25.00</u> ) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE</u>	Dollars 106.00	\$ <u>25,970.00</u>
(\$ <u>245.00</u> ) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE</u>	Dollars 120.00	\$ <u>29,400.00</u>
(\$ <u>245.00</u> ) TN		



# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA <u>FIFTY</u>	Dollars 15.00	\$ <u>750.00</u>
(\$ <u>50.00</u> ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR <u>TEN</u>	Dollars 100.00	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>10.00</u> ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT <u>ONE</u>	Dollars 650.00	\$ <u>650.00</u>
(\$ <u>1.00</u> ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER <u>FIVE</u>	Dollars 650.00	\$ <u>3,250.00</u>
(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED <u>TWELVE</u>	Dollars 600.00	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
(\$ <u>12.00</u> ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) <u>FIFTY</u>	Dollars 2.00	\$ <u>100.00</u>
(\$ <u>50.00</u> ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>

Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN

\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars  
(amount in words)

and

\_\_\_\_\_ FIFTY Cents

\$ 639,497.50  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

JA Lynch

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000 TEST PITS		
One Dollar & No Cents Dollars	10.00	\$ 10.00
(\$ 1.00 ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
Twenty Dollars & No Cents Dollars	250.00	\$ 5,000.00
(\$ 20.00 ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
Four Hundred Thirty Dollars & No Cents Dollars	20.00	\$ 8,600.00
(\$ 430.00 ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Twenty Dollars & No Cents Dollars	200.00	\$ 4,000.00
(\$ 20.00 ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
Seventy Cents & No Cents Dollars	50.00	\$ 3,500.00
(\$ 70.00 ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		
Twenty Dollars & No Cents Dollars	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 20.00 ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH		
Twenty Dollars & No Cents Dollars	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 20.00 ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
Four Dollars & No Cents Dollars	400.00	\$ 1,600.00
(\$ 4.00 ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP		
Twenty Three Dollars & No Cents Dollars	16.00	\$ 368.00
(\$ 23.00 ) LF		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP		
<u>Forty Seven Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>16.00 \$ 752.00</u>
(\$ 47.00 ) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP		
<u>Fifty Five Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>16.00 \$ 880.00</u>
(\$ 55.00 ) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP		
<u>Ninety Eight Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>16.00 \$ 1,568.00</u>
(\$ 98.00 ) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
<u>One Thousand Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>5.00 \$ 5,000.00</u>
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars &		
<u>No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>17.00 \$ 13,175.00</u>
(\$ 775.00 ) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
<u>Four Hundred Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>1.00 \$ 400.00</u>
(\$ 400.00 ) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<u>Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>5.00 \$ 1,575.00</u>
(\$ 315.00 ) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
<u>One Hundred Eighty Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>5.00 \$ 900.00</u>
(\$ 180.00 ) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY) One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand		
<u>Four Hundred Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>2.00 \$ 244,800.00</u>
(\$ 122,400.00 ) EA		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY) One Hundred Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 1.00	\$ 141,910.00
(\$ 141,910.00 ) EA		
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY) One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 1.00	\$ 140,000.00
(\$ 140,000.00 ) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE  One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 2.00	\$ 270.00
(\$ 135.00 ) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE  Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 2.00	\$ 650.00
(\$ 325.00 ) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX  One Hundred Sixty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 2.00	\$ 330.00
(\$ 165.00 ) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH  Fifteen Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 800.00	\$ 12,000.00
(\$ 15.00 ) SY		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET  Sixty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
(\$ 65.00 ) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2  Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 106.00	\$ 28,090.00
(\$ 265.00 ) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2  Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars & No Cents	Dollars 120.00	\$ 31,800.00
(\$ 265.00 ) TN		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<u>Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	15.00 \$ <u>3,975.00</u>
(\$ 265.00 ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	100.00 \$ <u>10,000.00</u>
(\$ 100.00 ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
<u>Two Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	650.00 \$ <u>1,300.00</u>
(\$ 2.00 ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
<u>One Dollar &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	650.00 \$ <u>650.00</u>
(\$ 1.00 ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
<u>Seventeen Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	600.00 \$ <u>10,200.00</u>
(\$ 17.00 ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<u>One Hundred Ninety Dollars &amp; No Cents</u>	Dollars	2.00 \$ <u>380.00</u>
(\$ 190.00 ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Seven Hundred Sixteen Thousand  
Nine Hundred Eighty Three \_\_\_\_\_ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Zero Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 716,983.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.0000 TEST PITS one thousand five hundred	Dollars	10.00 \$ 15,000.00
( \$ 1,500.00 ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION zero dollars one cent	Dollars	250.00 \$ 2.50
( \$ .01 ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL two hundred fifty	Dollars	20.00 \$ 5,000.00
( \$ 250.00 ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW zero dollars one cent	Dollars	200.00 \$ 2.00
( \$ .01 ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW one hundred	Dollars	50.00 \$ 5,000.00
( \$ 100.00 ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH zero dollars one cent	Dollars	50.00 \$ .50
( \$ .01 ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH zero dollars one cent	Dollars	50.00 \$ .50
( \$ .01 ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING ten	Dollars	400.00 \$ 4,000.00
( \$ 10.00 ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP five hundred	Dollars	16.00 \$ 8,000.00
( \$ 500.00 ) LF		



# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP five hundred		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 8,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP five hundred		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 8,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP five hundred		
	Dollars	16.00 \$ 8,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE one thousand		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 5,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER one thousand		
	Dollars	17.00 \$ 17,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 0.01
(\$ 0.01 ) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 0.05
(\$ 0.01 ) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN zero dollars one cent		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 0.05
(\$ 0.01 ) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY) one hundred sixty eight thousand		
	Dollars	2.00 \$ 336,000.00
(\$ 168,000.00 ) EA		

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY) <u>one hundred seventy five thousand</u>	Dollars	1.00 \$ 175,000.00
( <u>\$ 175,000.00</u> ) EA		
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY) <u>two hundred thousand four hundred thirteen</u>	Dollars	1.00 \$ 200,413.00
( <u>\$ 200,413.00</u> ) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE <u>zero dollars one cent</u>	Dollars	2.00 \$ .02
( <u>\$ .01</u> ) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE <u>zero dollars and one cent</u>	Dollars	2.00 \$ .02
( <u>\$ .01</u> ) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX <u>zero dollars and one cent</u>	Dollars	2.00 \$ .02
( <u>\$ .01</u> ) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH <u>ten</u>	Dollars	800.00 \$ 8,000.00
( <u>\$ 10.00</u> ) SY		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>fifty</u>	Dollars	20.00 \$ 1,000.00
( <u>\$ 50.00</u> ) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>eighty</u>	Dollars	106.00 \$ 8,480.00
( <u>\$ 80.00</u> ) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>eighty</u>	Dollars	120.00 \$ 9,600.00
( <u>\$ 80.00</u> ) TN		

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA one hundred sixty	Dollars 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
(\$ 160.00 ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR thirty five	Dollars 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
(\$ 35.00 ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT zero dollars and one cent	Dollars 650.00	\$ 6.50
(\$ .01 ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER zero dollars and one cent	Dollars 650.00	\$ 6.50
(\$ .01 ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED zero dollars and one cent	Dollars 600.00	\$ 6.00
(\$ .01 ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) zero dollars and one cent	Dollars 2.00	\$ .02
(\$ .01 ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

eight hundred sixty seven thousand  
four hundred seventeen Dollars and sixty nine Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 867,417.69  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. 4

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Date: 11/6/24

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_



GVC Construction, Inc.

(Print Name of Bidder)

By: Michael F. Valenti, Jr. - Vice President

(Name of Person Signing Bid and Title)

305 Leominster Shirley Rd

(Business Address)

Lunenburg, MA 01462

(City, State and Zip Code)

Fax: ( 978 ) 840.9702

Phone: ( 978 ) 840.9700

Social Security Number or

Federal Identification Number: 04-3517395

E-Mail Address: mikev@gvcconstruction.com

NOTE: If Bidder is a corporation, indicate state of incorporation; if a partnership, give full names and addresses of all partners; and if a sole proprietorship, give residential address if different from business address. Use the following spaces:

If a Corporation:

Incorporated in what state: Massachusetts

President: Geselle Valenti

Treasurer: Rebecca Rivera

Secretary: Geselle Valenti

If a foreign corporation (incorporated or organized under laws other than laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts), is the corporation registered with the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_\_\_

*If the Bidder is a foreign corporation, it is required under M.G.L. c. 30, section 39L to furnish to the awarding authority a certificate of the Secretary of State stating that the corporation has complied with M.G.L. c. 156D, Part 15, subdivision A, s. 15.03, and Part 16, subdivision B, s. 16.22.*

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

I.W.  
Hardy

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000 TEST PITS		
Five hundred Dollars	10.00	\$ 5,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
One cent Dollars-	250.00	\$ 2.50
(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
Eight hundred Dollars	20.00	\$ 16,000.00
(\$ 800.00 ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Fifty Dollars	200.00	\$ 10,000.00
(\$ 50.00 ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
One hundred Dollars	50.00	\$ 5,000.00
(\$ 100.00 ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		
One hundred Dollars	50.00	\$ 5,000.00
(\$ 100.00 ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH		
One cent Dollars-	50.00	\$ 0.50
(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
Three Dollars	400.00	\$ 1,200.00
(\$ 3.00 ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP		
Two hundred Dollars	16.00	\$ 3,200.00
(\$ 200.00 ) LF		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP		
Four hundred	Dollars	16.00 \$ 6,400.00
(\$ 400.00 ) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP		
Five hundred	Dollars	16.00 \$ 8,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP		
Seven hundred fifty	Dollars	16.00 \$ 12,000.00
(\$ 750.00 ) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
One thousand	Dollars	5.00 \$ 5,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
One thousand	Dollars	17.00 \$ 17,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
One thousand	Dollars	1.00 \$ 1,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00 ) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
Five hundred	Dollars	5.00 \$ 2,500.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
Five hundred	Dollars	5.00 \$ 2,500.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY)		
One hundred sixty thousand	Dollars	2.00 \$ 320,000.00
(\$ 160,000.00 ) EA		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY)		
One hundred seventy thousand Dollars	1.00	\$ 170,000.00
(\$ 170,000.00 ) EA		
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY)		
One hundred ninety thousand Dollars	1.00	\$ 190,000.00
(\$ 190,000.00 ) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
Two hundred fifty Dollars	2.00	\$ 500.00
(\$ 250.00 ) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
One thousand five hundred Dollars	2.00	\$ 3,000.00
(\$ 1,500.00 ) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
Five hundred Dollars	2.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 500.00 ) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
Fifty Dollars	800.00	\$ 40,000.00
(\$ 50.00 ) SY		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
One hundred Dollars	20.00	\$ 2,000.00
(\$ 100.00 ) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
Three hundred Dollars	106.00	\$ 31,800.00
(\$ 300.00 ) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
Three hundred Dollars	120.00	\$ 36,000.00
(\$ 300.00 ) TN		



## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
Three hundred fifty	Dollars	15.00 \$ 5,250.00
(\$ 350.00 ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
Fifty	Dollars	100.00 \$ 5,000.00
(\$ 50.00 ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
Ten	Dollars	650.00 \$ 6,500.00
(\$ 10.00 ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
Six	Dollars	650.00 \$ 3,900.00
(\$ 6.00 ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
Fifteen	Dollars	600.00 \$ 9,000.00
(\$ 15.00 ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
Two thousand	Dollars	2.00 \$ 4,000.00
(\$ 2,000.00 ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Nine hundred sixty seven thousand seven hundred fifty three  
\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Zero \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 967,753.00  
\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.0000 TEST PITs		
<u>One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	10.00	\$ 14,290.00
(\$1,429.00) ) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
<u>Ninety-Three Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	250.00	\$ 23,250.00
(\$93.00) ) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>Two Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	20.00	\$ 5,280.00
(\$264.00) ) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Eighty Three Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	200.00	\$ 16,600.00
(\$ 83.00) ) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>One Cent</u>		
_____ Dollars	50.00	\$ 0.50
(\$ 0.01) ) CY		
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		
<u>Twenty Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 20.00) ) CY		
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH		
<u>Twenty Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$20.00) ) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>Twenty-Two Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	400.00	\$ 8,800.00
(\$22.00) ) SY		
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP		
<u>Six Hundred Two Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	16.00	\$ 9,632.00
(\$ 602.00) ) LF		

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP <u>Six Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$634.00 ) LF	16.00	\$ <u>10,144.00</u>
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP <u>Six Hundred Forty-Four Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$644.00 ) LF	16.00	\$ <u>10,304.00</u>
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP <u>Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$698.00 ) LF	16.00	\$ <u>11,168.00</u>
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE <u>One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$1,171.00 ) EA	5.00	\$ <u>5,855.00</u>
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER <u>One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$1,156.00 ) EA	17.00	\$ <u>19,652.00</u>
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET <u>One Thousand Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$1,000.00 ) EA	1.00	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING <u>Two Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$2,310.00 ) EA	5.00	\$ <u>11,550.00</u>
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN <u>Three Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$385.00 ) EA	5.00	\$ <u>1,925.00</u>
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY) <u>One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Four</u> <u>Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$175,451.00 ) EA	2.00	\$ <u>350,902.00</u>

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY) <u>One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Five</u> <u>Hundred Twenty-One Dollars and Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$164,521.00 ) EA	1.00	\$ <u>164,521.00</u>
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY) <u>One Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Four</u> <u>Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 183,459.00 ) EA	1.00	\$ <u>183,459.00</u>
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE <u>One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-One Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1,231.00 ) EA	2.00	\$ <u>2,462.00</u>
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE <u>One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$1,779.00 ) EA	2.00	\$ <u>3,558.00</u>
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX <u>Two Hundred Eight Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$208.00 ) EA	2.00	\$ <u>416.00</u>
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH <u>Fifteen Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$15.00 ) SY	800.00	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$125.00 ) LF	20.00	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>One Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$173.00 ) TN	106.00	\$ <u>18,338.00</u>
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>Two Hundred Seven Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars (\$207.00 ) TN	120.00	\$ <u>24,840.00</u>

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA Four Hundred Seven Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 15.00	\$ 6,105.00
(\$407.00) ) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR Forty-Three Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 100.00	\$ 4,300.00
(\$ 43.00) ) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT Four Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
(\$4.00) ) LF		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER Two Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
(\$2.00) ) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED Ten Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
(\$10.00) ) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) Two Hundred Five Dollars		
and zero cents	Dollars 2.00	\$ 410.00
(\$205.00) ) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00

## Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand  
One Hundred Sixty-One \_\_\_\_\_ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Fifty \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$975,161.50  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000 TEST PITS		
Two Thousand Nine Hundred	Dollars	10.00
(\$ 2,900.00) EA		\$ 29,000.00
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
One Dollar	Dollars	250.00
(\$1.00) CY		\$250.00
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
Five Hundred	Dollars	20.00
(\$500.00) CY		\$ 10,000.00
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Eighty Five	Dollars	200.00
(\$85.00) CY		\$ 17,000.00
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
One Hundred	Dollars	50.00
(\$ 100.00) CY		\$ 5,000.00
130.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		
Seventy Five	Dollars	50.00
(\$75.00) CY		\$ 3,750.00
132.0000 CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH		
Seventy Five	Dollars	50.00
(\$ 75.00) CY		\$ 3,750.00
156.0000 SEEDING		
Ten	Dollars	400.00
(\$10.00) SY		\$ 4,000.00
222.1200 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP		
One	Dollars	16.00
(\$ 1.00) LF		\$ 16.00



# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP		
One Dollars	16.00	\$ 16.00
(\$1.00) LF		
222.2400 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP		
One Dollars	16.00	\$ 16.00
(\$1.00) LF		
222.3000 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP		
One Dollars	16.00	\$ 16.00
(\$1.00) LF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five Dollars	5.00	\$ 9,325.00
(\$1,865.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars	17.00	\$ 26,350.00
(\$1,550.00) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
Five Hundred Dollars	1.00	\$ 500.00
(\$500.00) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
Nine Hundred Seventy Five Dollars	5.00	\$ 4,875.00
(\$975.00) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	5.00	\$ 7,500.00
(\$1,500.00) EA		
266.0850 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY)		
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars	2.00	\$ 400,000.00
(\$200,000.00) EA		

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CFS CAPACITY)		
<u>Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand</u>	Dollars	1.00
(\$215,000.00)	) EA	<u>\$215,000.00</u>
266.1400 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY)		
<u>Two Hundred Fifty Thousand</u>	Dollars	1.00
(\$250,000.00)	) EA	<u>\$250,000.00</u>
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<u>Five Hundred</u>	Dollars	2.00
(\$500.00)	) EA	<u>\$1,000.00</u>
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>One Thousand</u>	Dollars	2.00
(\$1,000.00)	) EA	<u>\$2,000.00</u>
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
<u>Five Hundred</u>	Dollars	2.00
(\$500.00)	) EA	<u>\$1,000.00</u>
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
<u>One</u>	Dollars	800.00
(\$1.00)	) SY	<u>\$800.00</u>
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Eighty Five</u>	Dollars	20.00
(\$85.00)	) LF	<u>\$1,700.00</u>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>One</u>	Dollars	106.00
(\$1.00)	) TN	<u>\$106.00</u>
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>One</u>	Dollars	120.00
(\$1.00)	) TN	<u>\$120.00</u>

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
One	Dollars	15.00
(\$ 1.00	) TN	<u>\$15.00</u>
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
One	Dollars	100.00
(\$ 1.00	) SY	<u>\$ 100.00</u>
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
Six	Dollars	650.00
(\$ 6.00	) LF	<u>\$3,900.00</u>
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
Two	Dollars	650.00
(\$ 2.00	) LF	<u>\$ 1,300.00</u>
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
Eight	Dollars	600.00
(\$ 8.00	) LF	<u>\$ 4,800.00</u>
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
One Thousand	Dollars	2.00
(\$ 1,000.00	) CY	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00

# Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements - ARPA

## TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One Million Forty Five  
Thousand Two Hundred Five \_\_\_\_\_ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Zero \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 1,045,205.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.